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Report Type:
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Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278¢)

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS
*

Preventing Conflicts of Interest
in the Executive Branch

Filer's Information

Last Name First Name MI

Position

Agency

West Kanye

President of the United States of America

Other Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:

N/A

Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination (Nominees only):

N/A

Filer's Certification - I certify that the statements I have made in this report are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature:

Date: October 2, 2020

(subject to any comments below)

Agency Ethics Official's Opmion — On the basis of information contained 1n this report, I conclude that the filer 1s 1n compliance with applicable laws and regulations

Signature: o ) ) Date:
. Digitally signed by Lisa J.
Lisa J. Stevenson stevenson
Date: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00'

Other Review Conducted By:

Signature: Date:

. Digitally signed by Tracey L. Ligon
Tracey I—' I—I g on Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -04'00'

U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certification (if required):

Signature: Date:

OGE Declines to Certify 4/15/2021

Comments of Reviewing Officials:

Reviewed for Apparent Compliance with the Federal Election Campaign Act.
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Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, stre

Instructions for Part 1

>t addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name Page Number

Kanye West 20f15

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held OQutside United States Government

it |Organization Name City/State Organization Type Position Held From To

1. |Blue Spruce Trust Cody, WY Trust Trustee October 2010 Present

2. |Kanye West Revocable Trust Cody, WY Trust Trustee December 2016 Present

3. |Long Valley Trust Cody, WY Trust Trustee August 2014 Present

4. |Donda Holding Company LLC New York, NY Limited liability company Managing Member December 2013 Present

5. |Donda Services LLC New York, NY Limited liability company Manager December 2013 Present

6. |Konman Entertainment, LLC Camden, DE Limited liability company Manager December 2019 Present

7. |KW Ideation, LLC La Palma, CA Limited liability company Manager/Sole Member March 2019 Present

8. |Mascotte Holdings, Inc. La Palma, CA Corporation Director, President, Secretary June 2004 Present

9 |West Brands, LLC La Palma, CA Limited liability company Manager August 2006 Present

10 |Yeezy LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager April 2016 Present

11.|Yeezy Construction Inc. Cody, WY Corporation Director, President, Secretary, Chief September 2019 Present
Financial Officer

12.|Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager October 2019 Present

13.|Psalm Cody Commercial LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager October 2019 Present

14 |Psalm Cody Ranch LLC (f/kfa Psalm  |Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager September 2019 Present

LLC and Psalm 2019 LLC)
15.|Getting Out Our Dreams, Inc. f/kfa Very|La Palma, CA Corporation Director, President, Secretary, Chief March 2004 Present
Good Music, Inc. Financial Officer

16.|Getting Out Our Dreams I, LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager, President, Secretary, Chief May 2012 Present
Financial Officer

17.|Very Good Beats, Inc. La Palma, CA Corporation Director, President, Vice President, June 2004 Present
Secretary, Chief Financial Officer

18.|Very Good Touring, Inc. La Palma, CA Corporation Director, President, Vice President, February 2004 Present
Secretary, Chief Financial Officer

19 |Yeezy Air LLC Camden, DE Limited liability company Manager May 2020 Present

20.|Yeezy Apparel LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Managing Member November 2017 Present




Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Kanye West 3of 15

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held OQutside United States Government

# |Organization Name City/State Organization Type Position Held From To

21.|Yeezy Footwear LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager November 2019 Present

22 |Yeezy Games LLC Camden, DE Limited liability company Manager January 2020 Present

23.|Yeezy Marketing LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager November 2019 Present

24 |Yeezy Sound, LLC Cody, WY Limited liability company Manager July 2018 Present

25 |Yeezy Supply LLC Camden, DE Limited liability company Manager June 2020 Present

26. |Yeezy Ventures LLC Camden, DE Limited liability company Manager January 2020 Present

27. |Donda Media, Inc. Wilmington, DE Corporation Director, President, Treasurer March 2013 Present

28 |Art of Culture, Inc. (f/kfa Donda's Chicago, IL Not-for-profit corporation Director April 2012 Present
House Inc.)

29 |Sunday Service, Inc. Wilmington, DE Not-for-profit corporation Director, President April 2019 Present
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Instructions for Part 2

Note: This is a public form. Da not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

40f 15

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

# [|Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

1. |Yeezy LLC N/A |Over $50,000,000 royalties, rents, Over 5,000,000
primary operating entity and holds 100% of various operating dividends
entities, see attached schedule

2. |Mascotte Holdings, Inc. N/A |$5,000,001 - $25,000,000 royalties Over $5,000,000
hoids music-refated intelfectual property; see attached
schedule

3. |Yeezy Apparel LLC N/A |Over $50,000,000 rents, dividends Qver $5,000,000
fashion and clothing company
see attached schedule

4. |Yeezy Footwear LLC N/A |Over $50,000,000 royalties Over $5,000,000
shoe company

5. |Yeezy Marketing LLC N/A 1$25,000,001 - $50,000,000 dividends Over $5,000,000
marketing company

6. |Yeezy Ventures LLC No |%1,000,001 - $5,000,000 none None (or less than $201)
private venture capital
see attached schedule

7. |Donda Services LLC N/A |$500,001 - $1,000,000 none None (or less than $201)
operations and security for related businesses

8. |Konman Entertainment, LLC N/A |$1,000,001 - $5,000,000 royalties $15,001 - $50,000
equipment and transportation for business entities

9. |West Brands, LLC N/A |$1,000,001 - $5,000,000 royalties Over $5,000,000
content creation and publishing

10.|Yeezy Construction Inc. N/A |$250,001 - $500,000 none None {or less than $201)
construction operating entity

11.]Yeezy Sound LLC N/A |$100,001 - $250,000 royalties $100,001 - $1,000,000
music label

12.|Peraza & Parthers LLP N/A |$500,001 - $1,000,000 dividends, capital gains |$5,001 - $15,000
residential housing

13.|Getting Qut Qur Dreams, Inc. N/A |$500,001 - $1,000,000 royalties Over $5,000,000
operating company for music business

14.|Getting Qut Qur Dreams |1, Inc. N/A |$1,000,001 - $5,000,000 royalties $100,001 - $1,000,000
operating company for music business

15.|Very Good Beats, Inc. N/A |None (or less than $1,001) royalties $15,001 - $50,000
operating company for production
valuation reflects cash account only

16 |Very Good Touring, Inc. N/A |%$1,000,001 - $5,000,000 dividends, royalties Over $5,000,000
operating company for tours and appearances

17.|Alliance of Artists & Touring Companies N/A royalties $5,001 - $15,000

total value of royalties not readily ascertainable




Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

5 of 15

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

#

Description

EIF

Value

Income Type

Income Amount

18.

SoundExchange

total value of royalties not readily ascertainable;

additional royalties paid to various business entities through
separate agreement and reported through those business
entities

N/A

royalties

$100,001 - $1,000,000

19

Universal Music Investments

total value of royalties not readily ascertainable;

additional royalties paid fo various business entities through
separate agreement and reported through those business
entities

N/A

royalties

$15,001 - §50,000

20.

Brokerage account (held by Yeezy LLC)

21.

Adidas AG (ADDDF)

No

$25,000,001 - $50,000,000

none

22

Nike (NKE)

No

$5,000,001 - $25,000,000

dividends

$100,001 - $1,000,000
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Instructions for Part 3
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Filer's Name Page Number

Kanye West 6of15

Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements

# |Employer or Party City/State Status and Terms Date

1. |None

10.

11.

12.
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Instructions for Part 4

This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instruct for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Kanye West 70of15

Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding $5,000 in a Year

# |Source Name City/State Brief Description of Duties

1. [N/A

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.
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Instructions for Part 5

, This is a public form. Do not include 5, ddi or family member names. S mation.
Filer's Name Page Number
Kanye West 8of 15

Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

#

Description

EIF

Value

Income Type

Income Amount

L.

N/A pursuantto 5 U.S.C. app. § 102(e)(1)(E); 5 C.F.R. §
2634.311(d)

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.
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Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, stre

Instructions for Part 6

ot addresses, ar family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

9of 15

Part 6: Other Assets and Income

# [|Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount
2. |Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC (holding company for personal No |$5,000,001 - $25,000,000 none None (or less than $201)
residential real estate near Cody, WY, see attached
schedule, part 6)
3. |Psalm Cody Commercial LLC (holding company for No |%1,000,001 - $5,000,000 hone None (or less than $201)
commercial real estate near Cody, WY, see attached
schedule, part 6)
4. |Psalm Cody Ranch LLC (holding company for personal No |%$5,000,001 - $25,000,000 nhone None (or less than $201)
residential real estate near Cody, WY, see attached
schedule, part 6)
5. |Shore Drive Holdings, LLC (holding company for personal No |$250,001 - $500,000 none None (or less than $201)
residential real estate in Chicago, IL, see attached schedule,
part 6)
6. |Stokes Canyon LLC (holding company for personal No |$5,000,001 - $25,000,000 rents $5,001 - $15,000
residential property in California, see attached schedule, part
8)
7. |Sweep account at FDIC Bank #1 N/A |$100,001 - $250,000 none $1,001 - $2,500
8. |Checking account at FDIC Bank #2 N/A |%1,000,001 - $5,000,000 none None (or less than $201)
9. |Checking account at FDIC Bank #3 N/A |$1,001 - $15,000 none None (or less than $201)
10. [Checking account at FDIC Bank #4 N/A |%$15,001 - $50,000 none None (or less than $201)
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Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

10 of 15

Part 7: Transactions

# |Description

Type

Date

Amount

1. [N/A

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.
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Note: This is a public form. Do not i

Instructions for Part 8

5, street addresses, ar family member names. See in

ation.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

11 of 15

Part 8: Liabilities

# |Creditor Name

Type

Amount

Year Incurred

Rate

Term

1. |Hankey Capital (payable by Stokes Canyon
LLC)

Mortgage (held by LLC)

$5,000,001 - 25,000,000

2020

Prime + 5.75%

1 year

2. |CBG Agri Financial Services, Inc. (payable by
Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC)

Mortgage (held by LLC)

$5,000,001 - 25,000,000

2020

3.2%

20 years

3. |CBG Agri Financial Services, Inc. (payable by
Psalm Cody Ranch LLC)

Mortgage (held by LLC)

$5,000,001 - 25,000,000

2020

3.2%

20 years

4. |City National Securities

Margin account

$5,000,001 - $25,000,000

2017

5.25%

On-demand

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.




OGE Form 278¢ (Updated Nov. 2019) (Expires 12/31/21)
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Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

12 0of 15

Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements

# |Source Name City/State

Brief Description

Value

1. [N/A

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.
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Page Number

Kanye West

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

13 0of 15

Yeezy LLC

Holds 100% interest in the following reportable entities:

Yeezy Air LLC

Yeezy Apparel LLC
Yeezy Footwear LLC
Yeezy Games LLC
Yeezy Marketing LLC
Yeezy Sound, LLC
Yeezy Supply LLC
Yeezy Ventures LLC

Ownership structure:

e 1% by Mascotte Holdings, Inc.
e 99% by Filer

Mascotte Holdings, Inc.
Holds 1% interest in the following reportable entity:
e YeezylLC

Holds music-related trademarks, value of which is not readily ascertainable

Yeezy Apparel LLC

Holds 51% interest in the following unreportable entity:

e Yeezy-Schloss, LLC (Studio City, CA), apparel




Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

14 of 15

Yeezy Ventures LLC

Holds an investment in the following unreportable entity:

e Dancebattle, Inc.




Filer's Name

Page Number

Kanye West

Part 6: Other Assets and Income

#

21

3.2

41

5.1

6.1

Description

EIF¥

Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC

Residential ranch near Cody, WY

Psalm Cody Commercial LLC

Commercial property in Cody, WY

Psalm Cody Ranch LLC

Residential ranch near Cody, WY

Shore Drive Holdings, LLC

Residential property in Chicago, IL

Stokes Canyon LLC

Residential property near
Calabasas, CA

No

N/A

No

N/A

No

N/A

No

N/A

No

N/A

15 of 15
Value Income Type Income Amount
$5,000,001-525,000,000 None None
$1,000,000-55,000,000 None None
$5,000,001-525,000,000 None None
$250,000-$500,000 None None
$5,000,001-525,000,000 None $5,001 - 515,000
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