Date of Appointment/Termination:



Preventing Conflicts of Interest in the Executive Branch

Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information							
Last Name	First Name	MI	Position	Agency			
West	Kanye		President of the United States of America				
Other Federal Government Positions Held	During the Preceding 12 Months:		•	·			
N/A							
Name of Congressional Committee Consid-	ering Nomination (Nominees only	r):					
N/A							
Filer's Certification - I certify that the state	nents I have made in this report a	re true, coi	nplete and correct to the best of my knowledge:				
Signature: Date: October 2, 2020							
Agency Ethics Official's Opinion – On the basis of information contained in this report, I conclude that the filer is in compliance with applicable laws and regulations							
(subject to any comments below)							
(subject to any comments below) Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso	Digitally signed by Lisa J. Stevenson Date: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00'		Date:				
Signature:	N Stevenson		Date:				
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso	N Stevenson		Date: Date:				
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By:	N Stevenson						
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By: Signature:	N Stevenson Date: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00' Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -0						
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By: Signature: Tracey L. Ligon	N Stevenson Date: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00' Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -0						
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By: Signature: Tracey L. Ligon U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certifica	Note: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00' Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -0 tion (if required):		Date:				
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By: Signature: Tracey L. Ligon U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certifica Signature: OGE Declines to Certif	Note: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00' Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -0 tion (if required):		Date:				
Signature: Lisa J. Stevenso Other Review Conducted By: Signature: Tracey L. Ligon U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certifica Signature:	Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.05 14:19:35 -04'00' Digitally signed by Tracey L Date: 2020.10.04 22:27:04 -(ition (if required):	04'00'	Date:				

	r's Name			emper names. See instructions for required	Page Number	
Kar	nye West				2 of 1	15
Pa	rt 1: Filer's Positions Held Outsi	de United State	es Government			
#	Organization Name	City/State	Organization Type	Position Held	From	To
1.	Blue Spruce Trust	Cody, WY	Trust	Trustee	October 2010	Present
2.	Kanye West Revocable Trust	Cody, WY	Trust	Trustee	December 2016	Present
3.	Long Valley Trust	Cody, WY	Trust	Trustee	August 2014	Present
4.	Donda Holding Company LLC	New York, NY	Limited liability company	Managing Member	December 2013	Present
5.	Donda Services LLC	New York, NY	Limited liability company	Manager	December 2013	Present
6.	Konman Entertainment, LLC	Camden, DE	Limited liability company	Manager	December 2019	Present
7.	KW Ideation, LLC	La Palma, CA	Limited liability company	Manager/Sole Member	March 2019	Present
8.	Mascotte Holdings, Inc.	La Palma, CA	Corporation	Director, President, Secretary	June 2004	Present
9.	West Brands, LLC	La Palma, CA	Limited liability company	Manager	August 2006	Present
10.	Yeezy LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	April 2016	Present
11.	Yeezy Construction Inc.	Cody, WY	Corporation	Director, President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	September 2019	Present
12.	Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	October 2019	Present
13.	Psalm Cody Commercial LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	October 2019	Present
14.	Psalm Cody Ranch LLC (f/k/a Psalm LLC and Psalm 2019 LLC)	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	September 2019	Present
15.	Getting Out Our Dreams, Inc. f/k/a Very Good Music, Inc.	La Palma, CA	Corporation	Director, President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	March 2004	Present
16.	Getting Out Our Dreams II, LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager, President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	May 2012	Present
17.	Very Good Beats, Inc.	La Palma, CA	Corporation	Director, President, Vice President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	June 2004	Present
18.	Very Good Touring, Inc.	La Palma, CA	Corporation	Director, President, Vice President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	February 2004	Present
19.	Yeezy Air LLC	Camden, DE	Limited liability company	Manager	May 2020	Present
20.	Yeezy Apparel LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Managing Member	November 2017	Present

File	er's Name				Page Number			
Ka	nye West				3 of 1	3 of 15		
Pa	rt 1: Filer's Positions Held Out	tside United State	es Government					
#	Organization Name	City/State	Organization Type	Position Held	From	То		
21.	Yeezy Footwear LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	November 2019	Present		
22.	Yeezy Games LLC	Camden, DE	Limited liability company	Manager	January 2020	Present		
23.	Yeezy Marketing LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	November 2019	Present		
24.	Yeezy Sound, LLC	Cody, WY	Limited liability company	Manager	July 2018	Present		
25.	Yeezy Supply LLC	Camden, DE	Limited liability company	Manager	June 2020	Present		
26.	Yeezy Ventures LLC	Camden, DE	Limited liability company	Manager	January 2020	Present		
27.	Donda Media, Inc.	Wilmington, DE	Corporation	Director, President, Treasurer	March 2013	Present		
28.	Art of Culture, Inc. (f/k/a Donda's House Inc.)	Chicago, IL	Not-for-profit corporation	Director	April 2012	Present		
29.	Sunday Service, Inc.	Wilmington, DE	Not-for-profit corporation	Director, President	April 2019	Present		

Fil	er's Name					Page Number
Ka	nye West					4 of 15
Pa	rt 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and R	etiren	nent Accounts			
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount	
1.	Yeezy LLC primary operating entity and holds 100% of various operating entities, see attached schedule	N/A	Over \$50,000,000	royalties, rents, dividends	Over \$5,000,000	
2.	Mascotte Holdings, Inc. holds music-related intellectual property; see attached schedule	N/A	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	royalties	Over \$5,000,000	
3.	Yeezy Apparel LLC fashion and clothing company see attached schedule	N/A	Over \$50,000,000	rents, dividends	Over \$5,000,000	
4.	Yeezy Footwear LLC shoe company	N/A	Over \$50,000,000	royalties	Over \$5,000,000	
5.	Yeezy Marketing LLC marketing company	N/A	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	dividends	Over \$5,000,000	
6.	Yeezy Ventures LLC private venture capital see attached schedule	No	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
7.	Donda Services LLC operations and security for related businesses	N/A	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
8.	Konman Entertainment, LLC equipment and transportation for business entities	N/A	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	royalties	\$15,001 - \$50,000	
9.	West Brands, LLC content creation and publishing	N/A	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	royalties	Over \$5,000,000	
10	Yeezy Construction Inc. construction operating entity	N/A	\$250,001 - \$500,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
11.	Yeezy Sound LLC music label	N/A	\$100,001 - \$250,000	royalties	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	
12	Peraza & Partners LLP residential housing	N/A	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	dividends, capital gains	\$5,001 - \$15,000	
13.	Getting Out Our Dreams, Inc. operating company for music business	N/A	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	royalties	Over \$5,000,000	
14	Getting Out Our Dreams II, Inc. operating company for music business	N/A	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	royalties	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	
	Very Good Beats, Inc. operating company for production valuation reflects cash account only	N/A	None (or less than \$1,001)	royalties	\$15,001 - \$50,000	
16	Very Good Touring, Inc. operating company for tours and appearances	N/A	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	dividends, royalties	Over \$5,000,000	
17	Alliance of Artists & Touring Companies total value of royalties not readily ascertainable	N/A		royalties	\$5,001 - \$15,000	

	r's Name	5, 50 0	ce addresses, or farmy mem	oer names, see ms	ractions for required inform				
	nye West					Page Number 5 of 15			
	Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts								
# Description EIF Value Income Type Income Amount									
18.	SoundExchange total value of royalties not readily ascertainable; additional royalties paid to various business entities through separate agreement and reported through those business entities	N/A		royalties	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000				
12.	Universal Music Investments total value of royalties not readily ascertainable; additional royalties paid to various business entities through separate agreement and reported through those business entities	N/A		royalties	\$15,001 - \$50,000				
20.	Brokerage account (held by Yeezy LLC)								
21.	Adidas AG (ADDDF)	No	\$25,000,001 - \$50,000,000	none					
22.	Nike (NKE)	No	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	dividends	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000				

	Vote:	This is a p	ublic form.	Do not include account	numbers, street address	es, or family member names	s. See instructions for required information.
--	-------	-------------	-------------	------------------------	-------------------------	----------------------------	---

File	r's Name			Page Nurr	ıber			
Kar	nye West				6 of 15			
Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements								
#	Employer or Party	City/State	Status and Terms		Date			
1.	None							
2.								
3.								
э.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								

No	ote: This is a public form. Do not inclue	de account number	rs, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for req	
File	er's Name			Page Number
Ka	nye West			7 of 15
Pa	rt 4: Filer's Sources of Compensati	ation Exceeding	\$5,000 in a Year	
#	art 4: Filer's Sources of Compensa Source Name N/A	City/State	Brief Description of Duties	
	N/A			
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.				
16.				
17.				
18.				
19.				
20.				

	Filer's Name Page Number								
	Kanye West 8 of 15								
Par	Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts								
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount				
	N/A pursuant to 5 U.S.C. app. § 102(e)(1)(E); 5 C.F.R. § 2634.311(d)								
2.									
3.									
4.									
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.									
15.									
16.									
17.									
18.									
19.									
20.									

Fil	er's Name					Page Number
Ka	nye West					9 of 15
Pa	rt 6: Other Assets and Income					
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount	
2.	Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC (holding company for personal residential real estate near Cody, WY, see attached schedule, part 6)	No	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
3.	Psalm Cody Commercial LLC (holding company for commercial real estate near Cody, WY, see attached schedule, part 6)	No	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
4.	Psalm Cody Ranch LLC (holding company for personal residential real estate near Cody, WY, see attached schedule, part 6)	No	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
5.	Shore Drive Holdings, LLC (holding company for personal residential real estate in Chicago, IL, see attached schedule, part 6)	No	\$250,001 - \$500,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
6.	Stokes Canyon LLC (holding company for personal residential property in California, see attached schedule, part 6)	No	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	rents	\$5,001 - \$15,000	
7.	Sweep account at FDIC Bank #1	N/A	\$100,001 - \$250,000	none	\$1,001 - \$2,500	
8.	Checking account at FDIC Bank #2	N/A	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
9.	Checking account at FDIC Bank #3	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	
10	Checking account at FDIC Bank #4	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000	none	None (or less than \$201)	

OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2019) (Expires 12/31/21)

Instructions for Part 7

No	te: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addres	ses, or family member n	ames. See instructions	for required information.					
File	er's Name			Page Number					
Ka	nye West			10 of 15					
Pa	Part 7: Transactions								
#	Description	Туре	Date	Amount					
1.	N/A								
2.									
3.									
4.									
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.									
15.									
16.									
17.									
18.									
19.									
20.									

Filer's Name										
Kanye West										
Pa	Part 8: Liabilities									
#	Creditor Name	Туре	Amount	Year Incurred	Rate	Term				
1.	Hankey Capital (payable by Stokes Canyon LLC)	Mortgage (held by LLC)	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	2020	Prime + 5.75%	1 year				
	Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC)	Mortgage (held by LLC)	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	2020	3.2%	20 years				
	CBG Agri Financial Services, Inc. (payable by Psalm Cody Ranch LLC)	Mortgage (held by LLC)	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	2020	3.2%	20 years				
4.	City National Securities	Margin account	\$5,000,001 - \$25,000,000	2017	5.25%	On-demand				
5.										
6.										
7.										
8.										
9.										
10.										
11.										
12.										
13.										
14.										
15.										
16.										
17.										
18.										
19.										
20.										

	Filer's Name Page Number							
Kar	Kanye West 12 of							
Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements								
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description		Value			
1.	N/A							
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								
13.								
14.								
15.								
16.								
17.								
18.								
19.								
20.								

Filer's Name	Page Number
Kanye West	13 of 15
Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts	

Yeezy LLC

Holds 100% interest in the following reportable entities:

- Yeezy Air LLC
- Yeezy Apparel LLC
- Yeezy Footwear LLC
- Yeezy Games LLC
- Yeezy Marketing LLC
- Yeezy Sound, LLC
- Yeezy Supply LLC
- Yeezy Ventures LLC

Ownership structure:

- 1% by Mascotte Holdings, Inc.
- 99% by Filer

Mascotte Holdings, Inc.

Holds 1% interest in the following reportable entity:

• Yeezy LLC

Holds music-related trademarks, value of which is not readily ascertainable

Yeezy Apparel LLC

Holds 51% interest in the following unreportable entity:

• Yeezy-Schloss, LLC (Studio City, CA), apparel

Filer's Name	Page Number
Kanye West	14 of 15
Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts	

Yeezy Ventures LLC

Holds an investment in the following unreportable entity:

• Dancebattle, Inc.

File Kan	Page Number 15 of 15						
Kanye West 15 of 15 Part 6: Other Assets and Income 15 of 15							
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount		
2.	Psalm Bighorn Ranch LLC	No					
2.1	Residential ranch near Cody, WY	N/A	\$5,000,001-\$25,000,000	None	None		
3.	Psalm Cody Commercial LLC	No					
3.2	Commercial property in Cody, WY	N/A	\$1,000,000-\$5,000,000	None	None		
4.	Psalm Cody Ranch LLC	No					
4.1	Residential ranch near Cody, WY	N/A	\$5,000,001-\$25,000,000	None	None		
5.	Shore Drive Holdings, LLC	No					
5.1	Residential property in Chicago, IL	N/A	\$250,000-\$500,000	None	None		
6.	Stokes Canyon LLC	No					
5.1	Residential property near	N/A	\$5,000,001-\$25,000,000	None	\$5,001 - \$15,000		
	Calabasas, CA						